(c) Reliance on previous assessments on whether leases are onerous as opposed to preparing an impairment review
under IAS 36 as at the date of initial application; and
(d) Applied the exemption not to recognise right-of-use assets and liabilities for leases with less than 12 months of lease
term remaining as of the date of initial application.

As a lessee, the Group previously classified leases as operating or finance leases based on its assessment of whether the
lease transferred substantially all of the risks and rewards of ownership. Under IFRS 16, the Group recognizes right-of-use
assets and lease liabilities for most leases.  However, the Group has elected not to recognise right-of-use assets and lease
liabilities for some leases of low value assets based on the value of the underlying asset when new or for short-term leases
with a lease term of 12 months or less.

Wynnstay Group Plc 25

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements continued

The following table presents the impact of adopting IFRS 16 on the statement of financial position as at 1 November 2019:

Adjustments
As originally

presented at
31 October 2019

IFRS 16 1 November
2019

Assets £000 £000 £000

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment a 23,225 (4,533) 18,692
Right-of-use assets b - 11,784 11,784

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Borrowings c (3,686) 1,546 (2,140)
Lease liabilities d - (3,037) (3,037)

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Borrowings c (3,078) 2,176 (902)
Lease liabilities d - (7,936) (7,936)

Equity
Retained earnings e 56,261 - 56,261

19. EFFECTS IN CHANGES OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES continued

Classification before IFRS 16 Classification under IFRS  16
Right-of-use assets Lease liabilities

Operating leases

Land and buildings: Right-of-use assets are
measured at an amount equal to the lease

liability, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid
or accrued lease payments.

All other: the carrying value that would have

resulted from IFRS 16 being applied  from the
commencement date of the leases, subject to

the practical expedients noted above.

Measured at the present value of the
remaining lease payments, discounted